Customer :
Customer No. :

Phone :

Contact :
Commission :
Serial No. :

Item

Part-No.

Part-Designation

= 200N WON

)

12
12

Qty
1

- NN -
RN

O =~ =2bDOPDPNO

—_

1419999-9005
u21087
P31298
SP1423205

1420460
1420461
1420462

SEAT (ONE-PIECE) CPL.

SEAT PLATE

CUSHION FIXING STRIP - VELCRO FASTENER (HOOKED) 38 X 40...

REFLECTOR, YELLOW

SEAT MOUNTING KIT (ONE-PIECE VERSION)

NYLOC NUT M6

BOLT M10 X 20

BOLT M6 X 50

COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6 X 45 10.9

HEX HEAD SCREW M8 X 20

ANGLE BRACKET LH, SB 43

ANGLE BRACKET RH, SB 43

WASHER 6,4 X 12,56 X 1,6

CUSHION ST=41 CM

CUSHION ST=46 CM

CUSHION ST=51 CM

Storm 3

Release
07 /2004
Chapter 9

Sheet 1




Customer : Contact :
Customer No. : Commission :
Phone : Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1

- SP1422121 SEAT PLATE, FLEX F. SB 39 CPL.

1 1 1420458-9005 |SEAT PLATE LH CPL.

2 1 1420457-9005 |SEAT PLATE RH CPL.

3 2 u21087 CUSHION FIXING STRIP - VELCRO FASTENER (HOOKED) 38 X 40...
- 1 SP1423206 SEAT (SPLIT) ASSEMBLY KIT

4 8 NYLOC NUT M6

5 2 BOLT M10 X 20

6 4 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6 X 16

7 6 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6 X 45 10.9
8 4 HEX HEAD SCREW M8 X 20

9 1 ANGLE BRACE

10 6 WASHER 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6

11 1 REINFORCING PLATE

12 1 1422529 CUSHION SB 39; BLUE

12 1 5314542 CUSHION SB 39; GREY

12 1 5252582-TR23 |SEAT CUSHION SB 39; DARTEX

Storm 3

Release
07 /2004
Chapter 9

Sheet 2




Customer : Contact :
Customer No. : Commission :
Phone : Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1

- SP1422064 SPLIT SEAT SB 43 CPL.
1 1 1420458-9005 [SEAT PLATE LH CPL.
2 1 1420457-9005 |SEAT PLATE RH CPL.
3 2 u21087 CUSHION FIXING STRIP - VELCRO FASTENER (HOOKED) 38 X 40...
4 2 5816479 DURALOCK SJ 3552
5 1 5314532 SEAT PLATE 410 X 520 MM
6 1 1421701-9005 |ANGLE BRACKET LH, SB 43
7 1 1421700-9005 |[ANGLE BRACKET RH, SB 43
- 1 SP1423206 SEAT (SPLIT) ASSEMBLY KIT
8 12 NYLOC NUT M6
9 2 BOLT M10 X 20
10 4 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6 X 16
1 4 BOLT M6 X 50
12 6 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6 X 45 10.9
13 4 HEX HEAD SCREW M8 X 20
14 1 ANGLE BRACE
15 10 WASHER 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
16 1 REINFORCING PLATE
17 1 1422071 CUSHION CONTOUR SB 43; GREY
17 1 1422072 CUSHION CONTOUR SB 43; BLACK
17 1 5314525 SEAT CUSHION FLEX GREY, 55 X 44 X 7
17 1 1422530 CUSHION FLEX SB 43; BLUE
17 1 1422531 CUSHION SB 43 VIC AIR
17 1 1428090 SEATCHSHION SB 43; DARTEX
Storm 3
Release
07 /2004
Chapter 9
Sheet 3




Customer :
Customer No. :
Phone :

Contact :
Commission :
Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation

- 1 SP1422065 |SPLIT SEAT SB 48 CPL.

1 1 1420458-9005 |SEAT PLATE LH CPL.

2 1 1420457-9005 |SEAT PLATE RH CPL.

3 2 U21087 CUSHION FIXING STRIP - VELCRO FASTENER (HOOKED) 38 X 40...
4 2 5816479 DURALOCK SJ 3552

5 1 5314533 SEAT PLATE 460 X 520 MM

6 1 1421705-9005 |SEAT ANGLE LH SB 48

7 1 1421706-9005 |SEAT ANGLE RH, SB 48

- 1 SP1423206 |SEAT (SPLIT) ASSEMBLY KIT

8 12 NYLOC NUT M6

9 2 BOLT M10 X 20

10 4 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6 X 16

11 4 BOLT M6 X 50

12 6 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6 X 45 10.9
13 4 HEX HEAD SCREW M8 X 20

14 1 ANGLE BRACE

15 10 WASHER 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6

16 1 REINFORCING PLATE

17 1 1434870-9005 |BRACKET SEAT REINFORCEMENT RH

17 1 1434869-9005 [BRACKET SEAT REINFORCEMENT LH

- 1 1436355 INSTALLATION KIT BRACKET SEAT REINFORCEMENT (RH + LH)

Storm 3

Release
07 /2004
Chapter 9

Sheet 4




Customer : Contact :
Customer No. : Commission :
Phone : Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation

5253078-TR25 |INCONTINENCE PROTECTION FLEX, SEAT WIDTH 39CM, BLUE

5253079-TR25 [INCONTINENCE PROTECTION FLEX, SEAT WIDTH 44CM, BLUE

1 1 B260005 SEAT CUSHION CONTOUR
1 1 1422073 CUSHION CONTOUR SB 48; GREY
1 1 1422074 CUSHION CONTOUR SB 48; BLACK
1 1 5314526 SEAT CUSHION FLEX GREY, 55 X 49 X7
1 1 1422532 CUSHION FLEX SB 48; BLUE
1 1 1428091 SEATCHSHION SB 48; DARTEX
- 1
1
1

5253080-TR25 |INCONTINENCE PROTECTION FLEX, SEAT WIDTH 49CM, BLUE

Storm 3

Release
07 /2004
Chapter 9

Sheet 5




Customer :

Contact :
Customer No. : Commission :
Phone : Serial No. :
-
N — "".
7 6 [ 2
o |_ l’_‘ | i -I-|F
AT I et
o T an 'I“‘x.
13— == Ty A
8 44 -k 11 (@ |1
2\ I W T\
4 m__% ) |I || 5 R |rI II \ I'. l.I *,
I| Il 1 1
.-"'- I:!LI:'I II I Ill I I| .\'\." I'. \\Tw-:‘ll .-"4
15 - ||| | " 1_|£_| ._u, L ik | \\ Y 'i:""l'{}f
J | i
I:!IE!I lll. I| II -_lll l -...-_; .\I__JJII"-.. II
10 1 ( ,,.-':ﬁg.l i
[~ e VS AT
T S - \
/ R
I
I s, ] S e -
o 4 _——_— e P
12 S - N =/
; e W X _‘.-'r
Y oV AR,
-~ i —— s S _ WS L
= T @ —— . )
T e = £ q;'—
L-'-‘-——L'______-_-r_-.:_-.--.- ] _ ﬁ ___.-"- - L ____3;2
b N a4
Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1 1 1422864 RECARO SEAT MOBILITY LT W. ELECTR. ADJUSTMENT
2 1 N89999 HEADREST - SPORT NARDO
1 1 N89995 RECARO SEAT "N-JOY" WITH "LE MANS" SEAT COVER
2 1 N89987 RECARO SEAT "N-JOY" HEADREST
3 1 SP1423173 RECARO SEAT MOUNTING KIT
3.1 4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 X 20
3.2 4 WASHER 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
- 4 HEX HEAD SCREW M8 X 20
4 1 Z163001A SAFETY BELT WITH SNAP LOCK AND VELCRO FASTNER FOR RECAR...
4 1 F367002 SAFETY BELT WITH VELCRO FASTNER F. RECARO
- 1 1415001 CONNECTOR (2-PIN VERS.)
- 1 1415002 CAP
- 1 SP1423177 HOLDER F. PUSH HANDLE RECARO CPL.
WE RECOMMEND RETROFITTING AT THE FACTORY!
5 1 HOLDER FOR PUSH HANDLE RECARO; RAL 9005, DEEP BLACK
6 2 HANDLE; RAL 9005 DEEP BLACK
7 2|(L10009 HANDLE
8 2 HEX HEAD SCREW M8 X 20
9 4 HEX HEAD SCREW M6 X 40
10 4 WASHER 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
1 4 NYLOC NUT M6
12 1 1423174-9005 |RECARO SEAT PLATE
- 1 SP1422951 ASSEMBLY KIT F. CHIN CONTROL HOLDER RECARO CPL.
13 1/4100067.00 CHIN CONTROL SUPPORT; CHROME PLATED
14 2 CLAMP 22 MM
Storm 3
Release
07/ 2004
Chapter 9
Sheet 6




Customer : Contact :
Customer No. : Commission :
Phone : Serial No. :
~ S
5 ) \ '-.II
T ! | | 2
o !l._‘w- ' Wi ".F
(i ] i — — —_1":{.1
= - - = II I
T3 L1 \
137 y \\ |
e - - | f
15.‘\ 1"4 ._____.-""':_.-'"'L'| - - r_’“jll I|I | [ [ |
\ ;I_a%u 8 — | | |IlL -II — \
% { ‘ |J*| 5 — | | IR [N
n | o \ .
e e |I M \ o A
. _ 9._ A W \ R
15 |+ || am i f_._ﬂ”'f' \ h"x ”@l -:*’T
e I A~ R
10 11 s el
e | 2= l|I -._." =
{ ___;?,._, . ______f,,
) L=
I.IIHIL.'M'\-\.\. /_:-/" ﬁ'-\-ﬁ_-- =
M N o N o
12 i Hﬂ_ =
o / M.{T_q_ 1"...". ] . v
-_____ - i — '--_______ -|| L
= T — @ —— . )
L‘H‘-‘"’""—:’ = -)rr’,«-:"'?""#; ﬂ, ?_“-32
B Ty a4
Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
15 2 CUP HEAD NIBBED BOLT M8 X 25
16 2|L32901 LEVER M8; BLACK
- 1 SP1423183 SEAT PLATE RECARO CPL.
- 111421705-9005 |SEAT ANGLE LH SB 48
- 1]1421706-9005 |SEAT ANGLE RH, SB 48
12 111423174-9005 |RECARO SEAT PLATE
- 2|P31298 REFLECTOR, YELLOW
- 2 MOUNTING TUBE FOR LEGRESTS
Storm 3
Release
07/ 2004
Chapter 9
Sheet 7




Customer : Contact :
Customer No. : Commission :
Phone : Serial No. :
T
. F
4 ) " 'f“:u, 20
o - 21 5 13 17 10 2]
1 . 14
| g R | / 1 5 18
- P e [
16 e d -~ i 1
ul'” Y ¥4 i "" : — Py
6 e, w'y? .
e Var O o M = 3" ,’T:
N s Ay i g
p\& "‘::__._-\_' '_'a-__ 5 '\--'.-',E:.r r ...-_'J-'.;
o F e _:;'_:d ; e g
1-1 Ty ) !L//___!-""-. .
i o S I R 2
ok T [
felh, "y :-i‘ | LA-.
o I \ . 19
) ; H}S}' - 3 12
W, W, T 1.“‘
__"‘Tﬂ_‘: :" % _.‘Er-" :‘b,\'.:-
& q_ e S .
. o 'l i
ﬁfh éﬁﬁ
| “—
Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
- 1 OPTIMIST SEAT w. EL.BACKREST ADJ.(ONLY SCANDINAVIA!...
- 1 OPTIMIST SEAT SB=38 M. EL.BACKREST ADJ. (ONLY SCAND:
- 1 OPTIMIST SEAT SB=50 M. EL. BACKREST ADJ. (ONLY SCANDINAV...
1 111419417 MOTOR LA 28.1-100-24-001
2 1(1418558-9005 |FRONT TUBE "ARNE JENSEN" SB 45 (STD.)
2 1 FRAME TUBE AJ SB=45CM FRONT (STD. VERS.)
2 1]1418559-9005 [CROSS TUBE SEAT FRAMES AJ SB=50CM
3 6|F20109 NYLOC NUT M6
4 2|(F00002 NYLOC NUT M8
5 6|D50122 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 X 45
6 2(D08111 HEX HEAD SCREW M8 X 35
7 411415005 SCREW M6 X 16
8 415824259 SCREW M8 X 20
9 41D08144 HEX HEAD SCREW M8 X 20
10 2 AJ ADAPTER REAR LH ELECTRO-GALVANISED
11 2 AJ ADAPTER REAR RH ELECTRO-GALVANISED
12 6/G00110 WASHER 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
13 6/G00106 WASHER 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
14 4|G00107 WASHER 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
15 2 PLATE
16 1|F312038.89 BUSHRD. 10 X 1 X 26
17 6(5824302 SCREW M8 X 12
18 1 LEGREST SUPPORT LH HS-SEATFRAME
19 1 LEGREST SUPPORT RH HS-SEATFRAME

Storm 3

Release
07 /2004
Chapter 9

Sheet 8




Customer :
Customer No. :
Phone :

Contact :
Commission :
Serial No. :

vi
4 - ",
y A= ;g‘ =
1 "4 - 21 < 13 17 10 e
2 F\g ” .: ] . 13
18 e ) - J i p Rl
i " ' My A i} e
-!l"‘| Y :'- Tt -;. e L.:-#'
E' v. w/ 1 -_FT_F:—_:-_-:-"-"——;- F. f !
<hz, bl e~ 3" 4]
. .l‘--.." -\."..F:-_ _.;_*-r :I' <] "
o B el ’
E 11 === - ET//;.-"'
. T —— ) .‘-‘; -':-.
% e O adrient —
i X - -_'_'_;'__: '.'=- |
AN w2 s
) 4 {'-bs;:".:: 3 12
s, y _ﬂ_ 1.“".'_' k
;,2 WOV
aﬂ"ﬁ_ = %r:‘.l"r—.]ll;-
- o v,
."i el
N
Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
20 115313328 UPPER MOTOR SUPPORT
21 115313333 SEAT FRAME "ARNE JENSEN" SB 45 BACK (STD.)
21 115313332 ACTUATOR FIXING BOTTOM FOR OPTIMIST SB=38
21 115313334 ACTUATOR FIXING BOTTOM FOR OPTIMIST SB=50
Storm 3
Release
07 /2004
Chapter 9

Sheet 9






